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FUTURE PLANS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:  Weather permitting, the Tug Marauder and salvage barge are 
expected to arrive on site at Calligan Island on Tuesday, January 27. The F/V Eyak will be stabilized and the 
remaining fuel tank vents plugged before the vessel is moved into a protected cove just north of Calligan Island 
for temporary repairs and refloating. Once the vessel is refloated the fuel and other petroleum products will be 
removed from the vessel. The vessel owner plans on towing the F/V Eyak to Sitka or Wrangell for permanent 
repairs. 
 
WEATHER:  Tonight:  Mostly cloudy; low 33°F; north winds 5 to 10 knots. Tomorrow:  Mostly sunny; high 42°F; 
north northwest winds 5 to 10 knots becoming southeast in the afternoon. 

 
UNIFIED COMMAND AND PERSONNEL:   

 
  Incident Commander:  David Castle 
  SOSC:  Sarah Moore, ADEC  
  FOSCr:  CWO Mike Wortman, USCG MSD Sitka 
  Field SOSC:  Bob Mattson, ADEC 
 
TIME/DATE OF THE NEXT REPORT DISTRIBUTION:  2:00 p.m. January 28, 2015 
 
 

 

 
The F/V Eyak capsized near Calligan Island in Sitka Sound, January 21, 2015. (Photo/USCG) 

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT:  Sarah Moore, ADEC State On‐Scene Coordinator, at (907) 465‐
5239 
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AGENCY/STAKEHOLDER NOTIFICATION LIST:  This situation report was distributed to the agencies listed on the 
standard distribution list, which includes the governor’s office, State Emergency Operations Center, U.S. 
Department of the Interior, National Marine Fisheries Service, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, and other state 
agencies.  This situation report was also distributed to the following agencies and stakeholders: 

AGENCY  NAME EMAIL TELEPHONE

M/V Eyak, LLC  Dave Castle   

Senate Dist Q  Senator Dennis Egan Senator.Dennis.Egan@akleg.gov  465‐4947

House Dist 34  Representative Cathy Muñoz 
Representative.Cathy.Munoz@akleg.g
ov 

465‐3744 

House Dist. 35 
Representative Jonathan Kreiss‐
Tomkins 

Representative.Jonathan.Kreiss‐
Tomkins@akleg.gov 

465‐3732 

Sitka Tribe of Alaska  Lawrence SpottedBird 
Lawrence.Spottedbird@sitkatribe‐
nsn.gov 

747‐7380 

City & Borough of Sitka  Scott Brylinski  planningdirector@cityofsitka.com   

City of Port Alexander  Debra Rose Gifford cityofportalexander@yahoo.com  568‐2211

USCG (Sector JNU)  Capt. Shannan D. Greene Shannan.D.Greene@uscg.mil  463‐2836

USCG (Sector JNU)  Cdr. Marc Burd  Marc.A.Burd@uscg.mil 463‐2475

USCG (Sector JNU)  Cdr. Patrick Hilbert Patrick.M.Hilbert@uscg.mil 463‐2452

USCG (Sector JNU)  LT Mickey D. Sanders Mickey.D.Sanders@uscg.mil  463‐2479

USCG (MSD Sitka)  CWO Mike Wortman Michael.R.Wortman2@uscg.mil  966‐5454

USFS ‐ Tongass Env. 
Engineer 

Michele Marie Parker  MMParker@fs.fed.us  518‐1079 

USFS ‐ Sitka R.D.  Carol Goularte  CGoularte@fs.fed.us 747‐4218

NPS  Tahzay Jones  Tahzay_Jones@nps.gov  

Professional Adjusters 
of Alaska, Inc. 

Peter Costello  captainpete@gci.net   

AliTek Consulting  Jeremy Michels  JMichels@alitek.com  

SEAL  John Gitkov  snagrad@yahoo.com  

SEAPRO  Dave Owings  Dave@seapro.org 225‐7002

 
 


